

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2025

Jayveer Singh S/o Shri Hawasingh,
-----Appellant
Versus
Smt. Sabnam
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1183/2024
Smt. Sabnam W/o Late Manzoor Ali,
-----Appellant
Versus
Iffco Tokiyo General Insurance Company Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Narpat Singh Shekhawat Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal for Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Jodha Mr. Amit Agarwal for Mr. Virendra Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

06/04/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2025:-

Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal for Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Ms. C.S. Jodha, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.7.

Mr. Amit Agarwal for Mr. Virendra Agrawal, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.9.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that since no relief has been sought against the respondent No.8, therefore, service upon the said respondent may be dispensed with.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), service upon the respondent No.8 is dispensed with at the risk of the appellant(s).

Hence, service is complete.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1183/2024:-

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.2873/2025

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J