

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2873/2025
CNR: RJHC020492592025 | URN: CMA / 5019U / 2025

Jayveer Singh S/o Shri Hawasingh,
-----Appellant
Versus
Smt. Sabnam
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1183/2024
CNR: RJHC020150792024 | URN: CMA / 1873U / 2024

Smt. Sabnam W/o Late Manzoor Ali,
-----Appellant
Versus
Iffco Tokiyo General Insurance Company Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Narpat Singh Shekhawat, Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Bana, for Mr. C.S. Jodha, Ms. Anjali, for Mr. Virendra Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

14/08/2026

Office is directed to call record of the Claim Petition No. 230/2017 from the MACT, Kotputli Jaipur.

Both appeals be listed soon after receiving the record.

An additional requisition for record be given *dasti* to the learned counsel for the appellant in appeal No. 2873/2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J